Memphis City Council
Summary Sheet
Jack Carley Sewer Repair #2 — Rebid 2

TENNESSEE

1. This project is to repair existing damaged sanitary sewer pipe at the
intersection of Jack Carley Causeway and Riverside Drive.

2. This item is being submitted by Public Works (Environmental

Engineering)
3. This item does not change an existing ordinance or resolution.
4. This item does require a new contract.

5. This item requires an expenditure of funds.



RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis approved Rehab Existing Sewers,
project number SW02001 as part of the Public Works Fiscal Year 2012 Capital Improvement
Budget; and

WHEREAS, bids were taken on February 17, 2012 to repair existing damaged sanitary
sewer pipe at the intersection of Jack Carley Causeway and Riverside Drive with the lowest
complying bid of two bids being $919,923.00 submitted by Acuff Enterprises; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to transfer an allocation of $1,011,915.00 funded by Sewer
Revenue Bonds from Rehab Existing Sewers, project number SW02001 to Jack Carley Sewer
Repair #2, project number SW02086 to repair existing damage sanitary sewer pipe at the
intersection of Jack Carley Causeway and Riverside Drive; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate $1,011,915.00 funded by Sewer Revenue
Bonds in Jack Carley Sewer Repair #2, project number SW02086 as follows:

Contract Amount $ 919,923.00
Project Contingencies _ 91,992.00
Total $1,011,915.00

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Memphis that
the Fiscal Year 2012 Capital Improvement Budget be and is hereby amended by transferring an
allocation of $1,011,915.00 funded by Sewer Revenue Bonds from Rehab Existing Sewers,
project number SW02001 to Jack Carley Sewer Repair #2, project number SW02086 to repair
existing damage sanitary sewer pipe at the intersection of Jack Carley Causeway and Riverside
Drive.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of
$1,011,915.00 funded by Sewer Revenue Bonds chargeable to the Fiscal Year 2012 Capital
Improvement Budget and credited as follows:

Project Title: Jack Carley Sewer Repair #2
Project Number SW02086
Amount: - $1,011,915.00



